2005/2006 OHV GRANTS AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS PROGRAM

This is a preliminary list as of 12/10/05. Project allocation amounts still need to be verified against official minutes.
Items highlighted in blue indicates Consent items

Non-CESA DIVISION DETERMINATION COMMISSION DETERMINATION
REQUESTED
NUMBER AGENCY CATEGORY AMOUNT SCORE % AMOUNT |SCORE| % AMOUNT |TARGET
$5,891,800

OR-1-CD-315 |BLM NEEDLES FO OHV SAFETY OR ED $14,000 39 0% $0[ 99 100% $14,000] $5,877,800
OR-745 PLUMAS COUNTY SHERIFF EQUIP $9,000 67 55% $4,950f 98 100% $9,000| $5,868,800
OR-2-SW-31 |USFS PACIFIC SW REGION PLANNING $2,000,000 74 65% $1,300,000f 98 100%|{ $2,000,000| $3,868,800
OR-2-LTB-59 |USFS LAKE TAHOE BASIN MGMT. UNIT EQUIP $9,000 89 75% $6,750] 95 100%; $9,000| $3,859,800
OR-1-CD-319 |BLM PALM SPRINGS SCFO TRAIL MAINT, ETC $61,000 24 0% $0[ 95 100% $61,000] $3,798,800
OR-2-LTB-60 |USFS LAKE TAHOE BASIN MGMT. UNIT OHV SAFETY OR ED $20,000 94 90%) $18,000] 94 90% $18,000] $3,780,800
OR-2-LA-88 USFS LASSEN NATIONAL FOREST EQUIP $43,000 88 75% $32,250] 88 75% $32,250| $3,748,550
OR-2-1-71 USFS INYO NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $82,000 87 75% $61,500] 87 75% $61,500| $3,687,050
OR-2-SE-63 |USFS SEQUOIA NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $251,000 86 75% $188,250| 86 75% $188,250| $3,498,800
OR-2-ME-53 |USFS MENDOCINO NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $228,000 86 75% $171,000f 86 75% $171,000] $3,327,800
OR-748 THE TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKES, TOURISM, & REC |OHV SAFETY OR ED $8,000 86 75% $6,000] 86 75% $6,000] $3,321,800
OR-1-NO-51 |BLM ARCATA FO FO&M $22,000 85 75% $16,500] 85 75% $16,500| $3,305,300
OR-1-CD-333 |BLM RIDGECREST FO TRAIL MAINT, ETC $308,000 83 75% $231,000f 83 75% $231,000] $3,074,300
OR-2-LP-97 USFS LOS PADRES NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $220,000 83 75% $165,000f 83 75% $165,000] $2,909,300
OR-2-P-73 USFS PLUMAS NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $73,000 83 75% $54,750] 83 75% $54,750| $2,854,550
OR-1-CD-344 |BLM BARSTOW FO EQUIP $39,000 81 75%) $29,250] 81 75% $29,250| $2,825,300
OR-2-SH-39 |USFS SHASTA TRINITY NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $47,000 81 75% $35,250] 81 75% $35,250] $2,790,050
OR-2-LP-99 USFS LOS PADRES NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $90,000 80 75% $67,500] 80 75% $67,500] $2,722,550
OR-1-NO-52 |BLM ARCATA FO PLANNING $74,000 0 0% $0[ 80 75% $55,500] $2,667,050
OR-2-SB-83 |USFS SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $170,000 79 65% $110,500f 79 65% $110,500| $2,556,550
OR-2-SR-32 |USFS SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST PLANNING $117,000 79 65% $76,050] 79 65% $76,050| $2,480,500
OR-1-NO-63 |BLM REDDING FO EQUIP $59,000 78 65%) $38,350] 78 65% $38,350| $2,442,150
OR-1-B-55 BLM BISHOP FO TRAIL MAINT, ETC $45,000 77 65% $29,250| 77 65% $29,250| $2,412,900
OR-2-P-74 USFS PLUMAS NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $38,000 77 65% $24,700] 77 65% $24,700] $2,388,200
OR-2-T-94 USFS TAHOE NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $128,000 77 65% $83,200] 77 65% $83,200| $2,305,000
OR-2-C-50 USFS CLEVELAND NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $115,000 75 65% $74,750] 75 65% $74,750] $2,230,250
OR-2-SB-88 |USFS SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL FOREST EQUIP $28,000 75 65%) $18,200] 75 65% $18,200] $2,212,050
OR-2-K-57 USFS KLAMATH NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $6,000 75 65% $3,900] 75 65% $3,900] $2,208,150
OR-1-NO-61 |BLM REDDING FO TRAIL MAINT, ETC $50,000 73 65%) $32,500] 73 65% $32,500] $2,175,650
OR-2-A-65 USFS ANGELES NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $238,000 70 65% $154,700f 70 65% $154,700| $2,020,950
OR-1-NO-54 |BLM ARCATA FO TRAIL MAINT, ETC $13,000 70 65% $8,450] 70 65% $8,450| $2,012,500
OR-1-SW-37 |BLM CALIFORNIA STATE OFFICE PLANNING $398,000 70 65% $258,700f 70 65% $258,700| $1,753,800
OR-2-LA-91 USFS LASSEN NATIONAL FOREST PLANNING $51,000 70 65%) $33,150] 70 65% $33,150] $1,720,650
OR-2-SB-85 |USFS SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $44,000 69 55%) $24,200] 69 55% $24,200] $1,696,450
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OR-721 CITY OF TULARE REC, PARKS AND LIBRARY DEPT |FO&M $61,000 69 55%) $33,550] 69 55% $33,550[ $1,662,900
OR-2-ME-54 |USFS MENDOCINO NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $268,000 68 55%) $147,400f 68 55% $147,400[ $1,515,500
OR-1-CD-341 |BLM BARSTOW FO FO&M $701,000 87 75% $525,750| 67 55% $385,550[ $1,129,950
OR-1-CD-331 |BLM CALIF. DESERT DISTRICT OFFICE OHV SAFETY OR ED $85,000 67 55%) $46,750] 67 55% $46,750( $1,083,200
OR-1-NO-57 |BLM EAGLE LAKE FO TRAIL MAINT, ETC $40,000 66 55%) $22,000] 66 55% $22,000[ $1,061,200
OR-743 CALIFORNIA CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT FO&M $8,000 65 55%) $4,400] 65 55% $4,400| $1,056,800
OR-1-CD-343 |BLM BARSTOW FO OHV SAFETY OR ED $97,000 63 55%) $53,350] 63 55% $53,350[ $1,003,450
OR-1-CD-332 |BLM RIDGECREST FO FO&M $303,000 61 55% $166,650] 61 55% $166,650]  $836,800
OR-2-C-48 USFS CLEVELAND NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $93,000] 61 55% $51,150] 61 55% $51,150[  $785,650
OR-1-CD-323 |BLM PALM SPRINGS SCFO OHV SAFETY OR ED $25,000 60 55%) $13,750] 60 55% $13,750]  $771,900
OR-2-LA-89 USFS LASSEN NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $23,000 60 55%) $12,650] 60 55% $12,650[  $759,250
OR-2-P-75 USFS PLUMAS NATIONAL FOREST EQUIP $28,000 60 55%) $15,400] 60 55% $15,400]  $743,850
OR-2-E-71 USFS ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST PLANNING $20,000 58 45% $9,000 58 45%) $9,000f  $734,850
OR-2-1-74 USFS INYO NATIONAL FOREST PLANNING $9,000 57 45%) $4,050] 57 45%) $4,050[  $730,800
OR-758 SAN BERNARDINO CO SHERIFF VICTOR VALLEY EQUIP $55,000 57 45% $24,750] 57 45%) $24,750[  $706,050
OR-2-T-95 USFS TAHOE NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $121,000 56 45%) $54,450] 56 45%) $54,450[  $651,600
OR-734 CAMP FIRE USA OHV SAFETY OR ED $89,000 91 90% $80,100] 56 45%) $40,050[  $611,550
OR-2-ST-67 USFS STANISLAUS NATIONAL FOREST PLANNING $24,000 12 0% $0[ 55 45%) $10,800[  $600,750
OR-730 MADERA COUNTY SHERIFF OHV SAFETY OR ED $8,000 55 45%) $3,600] 55 45%) $3,600[  $597,150
OR-731 CITY OF PORTERVILLE FO&M $109,000 54 45%) $49,050] 54 45%) $49,050[  $548,100
OR-761 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF BARSTOW EQUIP $54,000 52 45%) $24,300] 52 45%) $24,300[  $523,800
OR-1-CD-327 |BLM EL CENTRO FO PLANNING $624,000 22 0% $0| 52 45%) $280,800[  $243,000
OR-2-SW-30 |USFS PACIFIC SW REGION FO&M $268,000 61 55%) $147,400 51 45%) $120,600[  $122,400
OR-1-SW-36 |BLM CALIFORNIA STATE OFFICE FO&M $200,000 61 55%) $110,000f 50 45%) $90,000 $32,400
OR-726 ALPINE COUNTY SHERIFF EQUIP $72,000 28 0% $0[ 50 45%) $32,400 -
OR-2-ST-66 USFS STANISLAUS NATIONAL FOREST DEVELOPMT $59,000 56 45% $26,550] 47 0% $0 -
OR-2-1-75 USFS INYO NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $29,000 47 0% $0| 47 0% $0 -
OR-1-NO-64 |BLM REDDING FO ACQUISITION $394,000 81 75%) $295,500| 47 0% $0 -
OR-2-SR-29 USFS SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $42,000 46 0% $0| 46 0% $0 -
OR-2-E-69 USFS ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST TRAIL MAINT, ETC $100,000 79 65%) $65,000] 45 0% $0 -
OR-1-CD-321 |BLM PALM SPRINGS SCFO PLANNING $417,000 45 0% $0| 45 0% $0 -
OR-1-CD-326 |BLM EL CENTRO FO FO&M $410,000 74 65%) $266,500| 44 0% $0 -
OR-1-CD-339 |BLM RIDGECREST FO EQUIP $30,000 62 55% $16,500] 42 0% $0 -
OR-2-ST-69 USFS STANISLAUS NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $29,000 41 0% $0| 41 0% $0 -
OR-1-NO-55 |BLM EAGLE LAKE FO FO&M $19,000 39 0% $0] 39 0% $0 -
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OR-2-SH-41 USFS SHASTA TRINITY NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $28,000 36 0% $0[ 36 0% $0
OR-1-CD-312 |BLM NEEDLES FO EQUIP $30,000 30 0% $0[ 30 0% $0
OR-2-ST-68 USFS STANISLAUS NATIONAL FOREST EQUIP $29,000 28 0% $0[ 28 0% $0
OR-1-B-58 BLM BAKERSFIELD FO PLANNING $26,000 25 0% $0f 25 0% $0
OR-1-CD-337 |BLM RIDGECREST FO PLANNING $309,000 23 0% $0f 23 0% $0
OR-1-CD-338 |BLM RIDGECREST FO DEVELOPMT $640,000 23 0% $0f 23 0% $0
OR-2-E-74 USFS ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST OHV SAFETY OR ED $17,000 22 0% $of 22 0% $0
OR-2-E-72 USFS ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST FO&M $11,000 21 0% $of 21 0% $0
OR-2-C-52 USFS CLEVELAND NATIONAL FOREST PLANNING $17,000 18 0% $0f 18 0% $0
OR-1-CD-322 |BLM PALM SPRINGS SCFO EQUIP $44,000 17 0% $of 17 0% $0
OR-1-CD-320 |BLM PALM SPRINGS SCFO FO&M $6,000 12 0% $of 12 0% $0
OR-739 CALAVERAS COUNTY SHERIFF EQUIP $16,000 4 0% $0 4 0% $0
OR-2-HT-13 USFS HUMBOLDT-TOIYABE NATIONAL FOREST EQUIP $38,000 61 55% $20,900 0 0% $0
TOTAL $11,223,000
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